Bulletin 1492-SP
Supplementary Protectors - UL 1077/CSA 22.2 No. 235
Miniature Circuit Breakers - IEC/EN 60 898, 60 947-2, & CCC GB 10963
Advantages
Flexibility•
Available in a wide range of  -
currents and trip characteristics to
meet application protection needs

  ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
  a b c d e
Catalog Number Explanation
Supplementary Protectors/Miniature Circuit Breakers
a b c d e
Energy Limiting Circuit
Breaker
Number of Poles
Trip Characteristics Current Rating
Switched Neutral
Magnetic Trip Range Examples
SP Screw Terminal 1 1-Pole B 3-5 in 005 = 0.5 Amps N (Optional)
2 2-Pole C 6-10 in 060 = 6.0 Amps
3 2-Pole D 12-20 in 150 = 15 Amps
Specifi cations
Bulletin 1492-SP Series C
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Supplementary Protector
Trip Characteristic
B Curve C Curve D Curve
Resistive or Slightly Inductive Loads Inductive Loads Highly Inductive Loads
3…5 In 5…10 In 10…20 In
Current Range 1…63 A 0.5…63 A 0.5…63 A
Poles (18 mm) 1, 2, 3, 1 + N, 3 + N
Approvals IEC/EN 60 898 (VDE), IEC/EN 60 947-2 (GL), CE, CCC
Interrupt Rating 1 Pole 10 kA @ 240 VAC
Interrupt Rating Multi-Pole 10 kA @ 415 VAC
Approvals UL 1077 Recognized Component QVNU2-E65133, CSA 22.2 No. 235 Certifi ed Component
Use Group (UG) UG A General Industrial
Terminals (FW) FW 3 Line and Load Evaluated for Field Wiring
Overload Rating (OL) OL 0 General Use
1 Pole, 1 Pole + N
Max. Volts 277 VAC 48 VDC
Tripping Current (TC) TC 1, 40°C TC 1, 40°C
Short-Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) SC U2 SC U1
< 35 A 10 kA @ 277 VAC B & C Curve
5 kA @ 277 VAC D Curve 10 kA @ 48 VDC B, C, and D Curve
40, 50, 63 A 5 kA @ 480Y/277 VAC B, C, & D Curve
2 Pole, 3 Pole, 3 Pole + N
Max. Volts 480Y/277 VAC 125 VDC (2-Pole Series)
Tripping Current (TC) TC 2, 40°C TC 2, 40°C
Short-Circuit Current Rating (SCCR) SC U2 SC U2
< 35 A 10 kA @ 480Y/277 VAC B & C Curve
5 kA @ 480Y/277 VAC D Curve 10 kA @ 48 VDC B, C, and D curve
40, 50, 63 A 5 kA @ 480Y/277 VAC B, C, & D Curve
Accessories
Bus Bars, Pin Style
Description For Use With Package Quantity Devices Per Meter Ampacity Cat. No.
1-Phase Bus Bar
1492-SP1
(1) - 1 Meter Bus Bar
57
80 A 1492-A1B8
100 A 1492-A1B1
1492-SP1 with Auxiliary
Contact Module 36
80 A 1492-A1B8H
100 A 1492-A1B1H
2-Phase Bus Bar
1492-SP2 29
80 A 1492-A2B8
100 A 1492-A2B1
1492-SP2 with Auxiliary
Contact Module 22
80 A 1492-A2B8H
100 A 1492-A2B1H
3-Phase Bus Bar
1492-SP3 19
80 A 1492-A3B8
100 A 1492-A3B1
1492-SP3 with Auxiliary
Contact Module 16
80 A 1492-A3B8H